

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 89,669

ROBERT PATTON,

Appellant-Cross-Appellee,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee-Cross-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

TODD G. SCHER
LITIGATION DIRECTOR
Fla. Bar No. 0899641
OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL
1444 Biscayne Blvd. Suite 202
Miami, FL 33132
(305) 377-7580

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT I -- ERRONEOUS SUMMARY DENIAL	1
A. REQUIREMENT OF AFFIDAVITS.	1
B. PREPARATION OF ORDER BY THE STATE.	2
ARGUMENT II -- DENIAL WITH PREJUDICE	4
ARGUMENT III -- PUBLIC RECORDS	6
ARGUMENT IV -- PRETRIAL AND GUILT PHASE INEFFECTIVENESS	8
A. FAILURE TO MOVE FOR CHANGE OF VENUE.	8
B. VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION.	9
ARGUMENT V -- RESENTENCING INEFFECTIVENESS	12
A. FAILURE TO ENSURE A FAIR AND IMPARTIAL JURY AND JUDGE.	12
ARGUMENT VI -- THE <u>BRADY</u> AND <u>GIGLIO</u> VIOLATIONS	14
ARGUMENT VII -- COMPETENCY	16
REMAINING ARGUMENTS	16
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	page
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 608 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	8
<u>Groover v. State,</u> 703 So. 2d 1035 (Fla. 1997)	2, 4
<u>Jewson v. State,</u> 688 So. 2d 968 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	5
<u>Lightbourne v. Dugger,</u> 549 So. 2d 1362 (Fla. 1989)	10
<u>Lopez v. State,</u> 696 So. 2d 725 (Fla. 1997)	6
<u>Mason v. State,</u> 489 So. 2d 734, 736 (Fla. 1986)	16
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u> 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	6
<u>Thomas v. State,</u> 634 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	8
<u>Valle v. State,</u> 705 So. 2d 331 (Fla. 1997)	1
